



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting:	CT220330	March 30, 2022 10:30 AM	Call Order:	012	Contract:	T2861
District:	District 2		Counties:	DIST/ST-WIDE	Fed Aid No:	D221129B
Contract Time:	90 AVAILABLE DAYS			Project(s):	44929925201 (*)	
Contract Desc:	SR 228, SR A1A AND SR 5					

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	ACME BARRICADES LC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$439,832.24	100.00%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT220330 March 30, 2022**Call Order:** 012**Contract:** T2861**District:** District 2**Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE**Fed Aid No:** D221129B**Contract Time:** 90 AVAILABLE DAYS**Project(s):** 44929925201 (*)**Contract Descr:** SR 228, SR A1A AND SR 5

The improvements under this contract consist of traffic signals, highway signing, ITS and other incidental construction at three locations: SR 228 at Hamilton Street in Duval County, SR A1A at Red Cox Drive in St. Johns County, and SR 5 from SR 312 to Home Depot in St. Johns County.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ACME BARRICADES LC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44929925201		(1.000) LS	68,500.00000	68,500.00				
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44929925201		(90.000) DA (LS)	38,108.00000	38,108.00				
0015 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		112.000 HR	75.00000	8,400.00				
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		6,660.000 ED	0.30000	1,998.00				
0025 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		5,490.000 ED	0.20000	1,098.00				
0030 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		120.000 ED	9.00000	1,080.00				
0035 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		264.000 ED	18.00000	4,752.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT220330 March 30, 2022

Call Order: 012

Contract: T2861

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ACME BARRICADES LC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0040 0102104		90.000	30.00000	2,700.00				
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION		ED						
0045 0102107 1		90.000	20.00000	1,800.00				
TEMPORARY TRAFFIC DETECTION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION		ED						
0050 0102115		600.000	0.25000	150.00				
TYPE III BARRICADE		ED						
0055 0104 18		3.000	200.00000	600.00				
INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		EA						
0060 0107 1		1.490	50.00000	74.50				
LITTER REMOVAL		AC						
0065 0107 2		0.750	100.00000	75.00				
MOWING		AC						
0070 0999 25		(1.000)	15,538.84000	15,538.84				
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44929925201		LS						
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$144,874.34				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT220330 March 30, 2022

Call Order: 012

Contract: T2861

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity	(1) ACME BARRICADES LC					
Item Description			Units						
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing									
0075	0700 1 11		2.000	650.00000	1,300.00				
SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF			AS						
0080	0700 1 60		14.000	75.00000	1,050.00				
SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE			AS						
0085	0700 6 21		7.000	15,600.00000	109,200.00				
HIGHLIGHTED SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT- SOLAR POWERED, UP TO 12 SF			AS						
0090	0706 1104		359.000	379.90000	136,384.10				
RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE F INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED, PROJECT 449299-2-52-01			EA						
0095	0711 11123		126.000	6.00000	756.00				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDBOUT			LF						
0100	0711 11124		295.000	8.00000	2,360.00				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS			LF						
0105	0711 11125		84.000	10.00000	840.00				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK			LF						
0110	0711 11141		0.180	2,500.00000	450.00				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"			GM						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT220330 March 30, 2022

Call Order: 012

Contract: T2861

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ACME BARRICADES LC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0115 0711 11241		0.040	2,500.00000	100.00				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"		GM						
0120 0711 14125		231.000	30.00000	6,930.00				
THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK		LF						
0125 0711 14160		4.000	300.00000	1,200.00				
THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE		EA						
0130 0711 14170		4.000	150.00000	600.00				
THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, ARROW		EA						
0135 0711 16101		0.021	6,500.00000	136.50				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		GM						
0140 0711 16102		0.063	7,500.00000	472.50				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 8"		GM						
0145 0711 16201		0.030	6,500.00000	195.00				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		GM						
0150 0711 17 1		1,225.000	6.00000	7,350.00				
THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN		SF						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT220330 March 30, 2022

Call Order: 012

Contract: T2861

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ACME BARRICADES LC					
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
		() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum							
SECTION: 0002		Signing							
0155	0920714100		1,660.000	12.43000	20,633.80				
GREEN COLORED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, BIKE LANE			SF						
0002 Signing		Section Totals:		\$289,957.90					
SECTION: 0003		Signalization							
0160	0670 5400		1.000	5,000.00000	5,000.00				
TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, MODIFY			AS						
0003 Signalization		Section Totals:		\$5,000.00					
Contract Grand Totals:				\$439,832.24					



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT220330 March 30, 2022 **Call Order:** 012 **Contract:** T2861

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

Certified in accordance with Code of Federal Regulations Title 23, Chapter 1, Subchapter G, Subsection 635.113(b).

Alan D. Autry

Manager, Contracts Administration Office

04/12/2022